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Contract for Service with Up North Learning Center (UNLC)

Contact: Eva Pohl, Special Education Director

Date
TBD
10/10/24
10/11/24
01/06/25
01/07/25
05/08/25

05/09/25

Service

PTS Lead Training
Consultation
Consultation
Consultation
Consultation
Consultation

Consultation

Number of hours
Half day virtual
Full day

Full day

Full day

Full day

Full day

Full day

6 nights lodging (est. $175/night)

2023-2024 PTS rate (see corresponding contract):

File Maker Pro licenses — 13 @ $76 = $1,000.00

PTS annual program cost - $5,000.00 paid to Teach to Heal
PTS annual maintenance fee - $1,000.00 paid to Surefoot
Tech support beyond the six hours covered in the maintenance fee through Surefoot would be
billed at their hourly rate - (currently $140.00 per hour if needed).

Expenses
$150.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,050.00

**This does not include the necessary technological resources for on-going management.**

Total: $26,200.00

Total

$19,200.00

$7,000.00




