

## **Contract for Service with Up North Learning Center (UNLC)**

**Contact: Eva Pohl, Special Education Director** 

Date	Service	Number of hours	Expenses	Total
TBD	PTS Lead Training	Half day virtual	\$150.00	
10/10/24	Consultation	Full day	\$3,000.00	
10/11/24	Consultation	Full day	\$3,000.00	
01/06/25	Consultation	Full day	\$3,000.00	
01/07/25	Consultation	Full day	\$3,000.00	
05/08/25	Consultation	Full day	\$3,000.00	
05/09/25	Consultation	Full day	\$3,000.00	
	6 nights lodging (est. \$175/night)		\$1,050.00	\$19,200.00

## 2023-2024 PTS rate (see corresponding contract):

File Maker Pro licenses – 13 @ \$76 = \$1,000.00

PTS annual program cost - \$5,000.00 paid to Teach to Heal

PTS annual maintenance fee - \$1,000.00 paid to Surefoot

Tech support beyond the six hours covered in the maintenance fee through Surefoot would be billed at their hourly rate - (currently \$140.00 per hour if needed).

\$7,000.00

Total: \$26,200.00

<sup>\*\*</sup>This does not include the necessary technological resources for on-going management.\*\*